b)  the Developer has fully approved such drawings and specifications and has communicated such approval 

to the owner in writing; the Developer shall have the absolute discretion to approve or disapprove such 

drawings and specifications; and  

c)  the owner has deposited with the Developer the sum of Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) DOLLARS to be 

held by the Developer in a separate trust account, without liability for interest, as security for the due 

and timely compliance by the owner with the terms of these Development Control Restrictions. 

The owner is entitled to have $10,000.00 deposit returned by the Developer once the compliance with